## **Bid Comparison**

**Contract ID:** 

459.2011

**Description:** 

Overlay

Location:

E Torch Lake Dr Alden Hwy north 5,300'

Projects(s):

459.2011

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$133,732.00	-1.42%	0.00%
1	(01953) Elmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc.	\$135,662.40	0.00%	1.44%
2	(00987) Payne & Dolan Inc.	\$138,800.00	2.31%	3.78%
3	(00253) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$148,810.00	9.69%	11.27%

Line Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S E	ESTIMATE	(1) Elmer's Crane a	and Dozer, Inc.	(2) Payne & Dolan	Inc.
Description			Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1500001	1	LSUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
Mobilization, Max \$10,000								
0002 5010056	1,980	Ton	\$61.00	\$120,780.00	\$67.48	\$133,610.40	\$65.00	\$128,700.00
HMA, 5E1								
0003 8120140	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0004 8120141	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0005 8120170	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Minor Traf Devices								
0006 8120350	150	Sft	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0007 8120351	150	Sft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								
0008 8120370	1	LSUM	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
Traf Regulator Control								
Bid Totals:			\$133,732.00		\$135,662.40		\$138,800.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity Units		(3) Rieth-Riley Cor	nstruction Co.,			
Description Quality 5.				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price Tota	Bid Price	Total
0001 Mobil	1500001 lization, Max \$10,000	1	LSUM	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0002 HMA		1,980	Ton	\$72.00	\$142,560.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0003 Light	8120140 ed Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
	8120141 ed Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0005 Minor	8120170 r Traf Devices	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0006 Sign,	8120350 , Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	150	Sft	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0007 Sign,	8120351 , Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	150	Sft	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
0008 Traf F	8120370 Regulator Control	1	LSUM	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:				\$148,810.00				